PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4786806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LORAL SONAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION	04/29/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCKHEED MARTIN SONAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1801 STATE ROUTE 17C	
City:	OWEGO	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13827	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7440175
Patent Number:	7379237
Application Number:	11420748
Application Number:	11420749
Application Number:	11420750
Application Number:	11420751
Patent Number:	7379648
Patent Number:	7375877
Application Number:	11420754
Patent Number:	7436585
Patent Number:	7386211
Patent Number:	8472763
Patent Number:	8854728
Patent Number:	7391561
Patent Number:	7430352
Patent Number:	7400804
Patent Number:	7260299
Application Number:	11426302
Application Number:	11165676
Application Number:	11484358

PATENT REEL: 045110 FRAME: 0239

504740078

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8165178
Application Number:	11488910
Application Number:	11623058
Application Number:	11623056
Patent Number:	7991027
Patent Number:	8254419
Patent Number:	8588263
Application Number:	11558362
Application Number:	11257793
Patent Number:	8985119
Patent Number:	7400807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)435-0299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (952) 435-0200

Email: glemaire@lemairepatent.com

Correspondent Name: LEMAIRE PATENT LAW FIRM, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1818

Address Line 4: BURNSVILLE, MINNESOTA 55337

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY A. LEMAIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory A. Lemaire/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of name, Loral Sonar Systems - LM Sonar Systems#page1.tif source=Change of name, Loral Sonar Systems - LM Sonar Systems#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045110 FRAME: 0240

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Loral Sonar Systems Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the sole stockholder of said Corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Loral Sonar - Systems Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Lockheed Martin Sonar Systems Corporation."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given a unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by William J. Lasalle, its Vice President and Assistant Secretary and attested by Stephen M. Piper, its Vice President and Assistant Secretary, this 29 day of April, 1996.

By William & Kerfalle
Vice President and Assistant Secretary

REEL: 045110 FRAME: 0241

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LORAL SONAR SYSTEMS CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LORAL SONAR SYSTEMS CORP." TO "LOCKHEED MARTIN SONAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1996, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

7926321

04-30-96

PATENT

REEL: 045110 FRAME: 0242

2258584 8100

960123123

RECORDED: 01/22/2018